

**Proclamation** Gresented to

## **CRIMESTOPPERS HONOLULU, INC.**

WHEREAS, CrimeStoppers Honolulu, Inc., works in partnership with the Honolulu Police Department, the media and citizens to make our community and schools safer by soliciting anonymous information helpful to law enforcement and school officials ; and

WHEREAS, CrimeStoppers Honolulu, Inc., has raised awareness on crime and encouraged citizen participation to protect their communities against crime; and

WHEREAS, CrimeStoppers Honolulu, Inc., is comprised of a dedicated group of volunteer citizens to take phone calls and members from a cross-section of Hawai'i's corporations to serve in a voluntary capacity on its Board of Directors; and

WHEREAS, CrimeStoppers Honolulu, Inc., will celebrate the nonprofit organization's 35th Anniversary of operations in the State of Hawai'i in March of 2016;

THEREFORE I, DAVID Y. IGE, Governor, and I, SHAN S. TSUTSUI, Lieutenant Governor of the State of Hawai'i, do hereby proclaim March, 2016 as

## **"CRIMESTOPPERS HONOLULU, INC. MONTH IN HAWAI'I**"

DONE at the State Capitol, in the Executive Chambers, Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, on this first day of March 2016.

Governor, State of Hawai'i

Lt. Governor, State of Hawai'i